QFX5100 ETHERNET SWITCH
Product Description
The highly flexible, high-performance Juniper Networks® QFX5100 line of Ethernet
switches provides the foundation for today’s and tomorrow’s dynamic data center. As a
critical enabler for IT transformation, the data center network supports cloud and software-
defined networking (SDN) adoption, as well as rapid deployment and delivery of
applications. Mission-critical applications, network virtualization, and integrated or scale-out
storage are driving the need for more adaptable networks. With its diverse set of
deployment options, including fabric, Layer 3, and spine and leaf, the QFX5100 is the
universal building block for data center switching architectures, enabling users to easily
adapt as requirements change over time.
The QFX5100 line includes 10GbE (fiber and copper) and 40GbE fixed-configuration
options with rich Layer 2, Layer 3, and MPLS features. The QFX5100 runs the same
reliable, high-performance Juniper Networks Junos® operating system that is used by
Juniper Networks EX Series Ethernet Switches, Juniper Networks routers, and Juniper
Networks SRX Series Services Gateways, ensuring a consistent implementation and

• Advanced Junos OS features such as BGP Add-path, MPLS, L3
VPN, and IPv6 6PE
• Investment protection enabled by compatibility with Juniper
Networks EX4300 Ethernet Switch, QFX3500 Switch, and
QFX3600 Switch in integrated fabric solutions
*TISSU supported only in standalone mode.
140GbE-to-40GbE port on QFX5100-24Q only.
QFX5100 Switch Models
The QFX5100 line includes four compact 1 U models and one 2 U
model, each providing wire-speed packet performance, very low
latency, and a rich set of Junos OS features. In addition to a high
throughput Packet Forwarding Engine (PFE), the performance of
the control plane running on all QFX5100 models is further
enhanced with a powerful 1.5 GHz dual-core Intel CPU with 8 GB
of memory and 32 GB SSD storage.
QFX5100-48S: Compact 1 U 10GbE data center access switch
with 48 small form-factor pluggable and pluggable plus (SFP/SFP+)
transceiver ports and six quad SFP+ (QSFP+) ports with an
aggregate throughput of 1.44 Tbps or 1.08 Bpps per switch.
QFX5100-48T: Compact 1 U 10GbE data center access switch
with 48 tri-speed (10GbE/1GbE/100 Mbps) RJ-45 ports and six
QSFP+ ports with an aggregate throughput of 1.44 Tbps or 1.08
Bpps per switch.
QFX5100-24Q: Compact 1 U high-density 40GbE data center
access and aggregation switch starting at a base density of 24
QSFP+ ports with the option to scale to 32 QSFP+ ports with two
four-port expansion modules. All 32 ports support wire-speed
performance with an aggregate throughput of 2.56 Tbps or 1.44
Bpps per switch.
QFX5100-24Q-AA: Compact 1U high-density data center switch
starting with a base density of 24 QSFP+ ports. With the addition
of an optional double-wide QFX-PFA-4Q Packet Flow Accelerator
(PFA) expansion module, the switch can morph into an intelligent
application acceleration system. Alternatively, by installing two
four-port 40GbE expansion modules, the QFX5100-24Q-AA can
expand to support 32 QSFP+ ports. The switch’s CPU subsystem is
enhanced with a quad-core Intel CPU with 32 GB of DRAM;
additional storage capacity is provided via an onboard 128 GB
solid-state drive. The QFX-PFA-4Q features an Altera Stratix V 320
Gbps FPGA with 24 GB SDRAM (DDR3) for packet memory and 72
MB of quad data-rate static RAM (SRAM) (QDR2+) for low-latency
processing. For additional details, see the QFX5100-24Q-AA data
sheet.
QFX5100-96S: Compact 2 U high-density 10GbE aggregation
switch with 96 SFP+/SFP and eight QSFP+ ports with an aggregate
throughput of 2.56 Tbps or 1.44 Bpps per switch.
For added flexibility, the 40GbE ports on all QFX5100 switches can
be used as 4x10GbE ports using QSFP+ to SFP+ direct attach

connectivity.
The QFX5100-48T offers 48 RJ-45-based 10GbE ports and up to
six 40GbE ports for providing uplinks to aggregation switches. Each
RJ-45 port can operate in three different speeds, providing 10GbE,
1GbE or 100 Mbps server connectivity using the same shielded
twisted pair copper cables. Distances up to 100m can be supported
using cables that conform to IEEE 802.3-2012 specifications,
enabling the QFX5100-48T to be deployed as a top-of-rack,
middle-of-row or end-of-row switch.
The 2 U QFX5100-96S is a high-density native 10GbE data center
access switch that is ideal for deployments with a high degree of
application redundancy. The highly efficient QFX5100-96S offers
96 ports of native 10GbE for server connectivity and eight 40GbE
ports for uplink connectivity, providing very low oversubscription of
3:1 from access to aggregation.
The QFX5100-24Q offers 24 QSFP+ ports in the base unit with an
option to scale up to 32 QSFP+ ports with two four-port expansion
modules. Each QSFP+ port can be used for native 40GbE server
port connectivity or channelized into four 10GbE ports for 10GbE
server connectivity, offering maximum flexibility and investment

networking in the cloud era to solve the toughest challenges our
customers and partners face daily. At Juniper Networks, we believe
that the network is a resource for sharing knowledge and human
advancement that changes the world. We are committed to
imagining groundbreaking ways to deliver automated, scalable and
secure networks to move at the speed of business.
For more information, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
 QFX5100 Ethernet Switch
10
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Switch Hardware
QFX5100-48S-AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans,
redundant AC power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans,
redundant AC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-48S-DC-AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans,
redundant DC power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-DC-AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP ports, redundant fans,
redundant DC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-48T-AFI QFX5100, 48 100M/1G/10G RJ-45 ports, 6 QSFP ports,
redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies, back-to-front
airflow
QFX5100-48S-3AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP+ ports,  dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans,  2 AC power supplies, back-
to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-3AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP+ ports,  dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies,
front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-48S-D-3AFI QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6 QSFP+ ports,  dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-48S-D-3AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports,  6 QSFP+ ports,  dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-48T-AFO QFX5100, 48 100M/1G/10G RJ-45 ports, 6 QSFP ports,
redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies, built-in port-to-
PSU airflow
QFX5100-48T-DC-AFI QFX5100, 48 100M/1G/10G RJ-45 ports, 6 QSFP ports,
redundant fans, redundant DC power supplies, back-to-front
airflow
QFX5100-48T-DC-AFO QFX5100, 48 100M/1G/10G RJ-45 ports, 6 QSFP ports,
redundant fans, redundant DC power supplies, front-to-back
airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant AC power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant power AC supplies. front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-DC-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant DC power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant power AC supplies. front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-DC-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant DC power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-DC-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP ports, 2 expansion slots, redundant fans,
redundant DC power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-3AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, 2 expansion slots, dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies,
back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-3AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, 2 expansion slots, dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies,
front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AA-AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, double-wide expansion slot,
redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies, back-to-front
airflow
QFX5100-24Q-AA-AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, double-wide expansion slot,
redundant fans, redundant AC power supplies, front-to-back
airflow
QFX5100-24Q-D-3AFI QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, 2 expansion slots, dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-24Q-D-3AFO QFX5100, 24 QSFP+ ports, 2 expansion slots, dual SFP/RJ-45
management ports, redundant fans, redundant DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
Product Number Description
QFX5100-96S-AFI QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+, 8 QSFP+, redundant fans, redundant AC
power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-96S-AFO QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+, 8 QSFP+, redundant fans, redundant AC
power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5100-96S-DC-AFI QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+, 8 QSFP+, redundant fans, redundant DC
power supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5100-96S-DC-AFO QFX5100, 96 SFP/SFP+, 8 QSFP+, redundant fans, redundant DC
power supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX-PFA-4Q 4-port QSFP+ Packet Flow Accelerator expansion module for
QFX5100-24Q-AA
QFX-EM-4Q 4 port QSFP+ expansion module for QFX5100-24Q
EX4600-EM-8F 8 port SFP+/SFP expansion module for EX4600 and
QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650W-AC-AFO AC 650W PSU, front-to-back airflow for QFX5100-48S,
QFX5100-48T, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650W-AC-AFI AC 650W PSU, back-to-front airflow for QFX5100-48S,
QFX5100-48T, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650W-DC-AFO DC 650W PSU, front-to-back airflow for QFX5100-48S,
QFX5100-48T, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-650W-DC-AFI DC 650W PSU, back-to-front airflow for QFX5100-48S,
QFX5100-48T, QFX5100-24Q
JPSU-850W-AC-AFO AC 850W PSU, front-to-back airflow for QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850W-AC-AFI AC 850W PSU, back-to-front airflow for QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850W-DC-AFO DC 850W PSU, front-to-back airflow for QFX5100-96S
JPSU-850W-DC-AFI DC 850W PSU, back-to-front airflow for QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-FAN-AFI Back-to-front Airflow Fan Module for QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-FAN-AFO Front-to-back Airflow Fan Module for QFX5100
QFX5100-EM-BLNK Blank module for QFX5100
QFX5100-96S-FANAFO Front-to-back Airflow Fan Module for QFX5100-96S
QFX5100-96S-FANAFI Back-to-front Airflow Fan Module for QFX5100-96S
Optics and Transceivers
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics, 850 nm for up to
300 m transmission on multimode fiber (MMF)
 QFX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Ultra Short Reach Optics, 850 nm for
10 m on OM1, 20 m on OM2, 100 m on OM3 multimode fiber
(MMF)
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics, 1,310 nm for 10
km transmission on single mode fiber-optic (SMF)
QFX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics, 1,550 nm for 40
km transmission on single-mode fiber (SMF)
EX-SFP-10GE-ZR SFP+ 10GBASE-ZR 10 Gigabit Ethernet Optics, 1,550 nm for 80
km transmission on single-mode fiber (SMF)
QFX-SFP-DAC-1M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-3M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 3 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5M SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 5 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-1MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (active twinax
copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-3MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (active twinax
copper cable) 3 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (active twinax
copper cable) 5 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (active twinax
copper cable) 7 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-10MA SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (active twinax
copper cable) 10 m
 QFX5100 Ethernet Switch
11
Product Number Description
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 1m passive
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 3m passive
JNP-QSFP-DAC-5M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet Direct Attach Copper (twinax copper
cable) 5m passive
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Breakout
Copper (twinax copper cable) 1m
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Breakout
Copper (twinax copper cable) 3m
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 Gigabit Optics, 850 nm for up to 150 m
transmission on MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40 Gigabit Optics, 300 m(400 m) with
OM3(OM4) MMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 Gigabit Optics, 1310nm for up to 10km
Transmission on SMF
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Direct Attach Break out